
Construction Change Order Report
For

Completed District Projects

09/15/04



COMPLETED PROJECTS

. Accessibility Upgrade at Five Schools
La Union and La Mesa Elementary Schools

Santa Teresa and Gadsden Middle Schools

Gadsden HIgh School

Chaparral and Santa Teresa Area Elementary Schools - 2002.

Electrical Upgrade at San Miguel and La Mesa Elementary Schools.

Geothermal Borefield Chaparral and Santa Teresa Area Elementary
Schools - 2002

.

Chaparral Area Elementary School Wastewater System.

NOTE: See Attached Change Orders

09/15/04



1325 W. Washington St.
P.O. Drawer 70
Anthony, NM 88021
Phone (50S) 882-6720
Fax (50S) 882-6740

CONSTRUCTION OFFICE
David F. Boyd

Construction Coordinator

CHANGE ORDER STATUS
Project: Accessibility Upgrade at Five Schools - 2003

Original Contract Amount: $ 685,500.00

New BalanceDate ApprovedChange Order No. Amount
-

$ $ 713,100.008/18/03 27,600.00One

686,397.007/1/04 (Credit) 26,702.67Two

7/28/04 18,750.00 705,147.33Three

9/15/04



Distribution list:

Contract Administration
G701 Change Order Owner

Architect
Contractor
Field
Other

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: one (1)

DATE: August 11. 2003

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: GAD2003-05

CONTRACT DATE: June 23,2003

CONTRACT FOR: construction

PROJECT (Name and address):
Accessibilit~ Upgrade at Five Schools.
La Union and La Mesa Elementarvs.
Santa Teresa and Gadsden Middle Schools.
Gadsden High School

TO CON TRACTOR (Name and address):

ESA Construction. Inc.
120 Paragon Lane. Suite 103
EI Paso. Texas 79912

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOllOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Bid Lot No.6-(RamR at Old English Buildina) $ 27.600.00

The original (Contract Sum) (G~aFaAteed ~.I!a*im~m PFiEe) was $ 685.500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaAteed ~.I!a*im~m PFiEe) prior to this Change Order was $ 685.500.00
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaAteed ~.I!a*im~m PFiEe) will be (increased) (deEFeased) (~AEhaAged) $ 27.600.00
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) (G~aFaAteed ~.I!a*im~m PFiEe) including this Change Order will be $ 713.100.00
The Contract Time will be (iAEFeased) (deEFeased) (unchanged) by z.eIQ (.Q) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 10. 2003

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contrad Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been autoorized by Construction Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in
which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

ESA Construction. Inc.Alley: Associates
Architects-Planners
ARCHITECT (Firm name)

1691 Hicko[y: Loop

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

120 Paragon Lane. Suite 103

Gadsden Inde~ndent School
District
OWNER (Firm name)

P.O. Drawer 70
Anthonv. New Mexico 88021

I,
-

David F. Boyd

BY (Signature) - -

Rembert c. Alle~ Jr.
(Typed name)

g-J~~
DATE

,-
BY (Signature)

Thomas W. Preckett

"J,l
,i

<9 AlA Document G701 C ange Or er E ectronic Format @ 2001 T e American Institute 0 Ar itects. www.aia.org . WARNING: Un icense
photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2003-05 change order #l.aia - 8111/2003. AlA
License Number 1005170, which expires on 1001/2003.



Distribution List:

Contract Administration
G701 Change Order Owner

Architect
Contractor

Field
Other

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: two (2)

DATE: June 8. 2004

PROJECT (Name and address):
Accessibilitv Uparade at Five Schools.
La Union and La Mesa Elementarvs.
Santa Teresa and Gadsden Middle Schools.

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: GAD2003-05

CONTRACT DATE: June 2. 2003TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)
ESA Construction. Inc.

CONTRACT FOR: construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Con$truction Change Directives)

Total Modification Allowance $95.000.00

1. )See Attached CP-1 (Modify Handicaooed Parkinc at Old Eclish Buildinc) . $1.250.00
2.)See Attached CP-2 (Field Chancesfor Concrete sidwalks 8/21/03) $1.422.00

4. )See Attached CP-4 (REVISED Chances to Basketball Court Parkinc) $14.109.00
5.)See Attached CP-5 (Concrete Sidewalk Chances to Various Schools) $31.884.00
6,)See Attached CP-6 (REVISED Add Visitor Bleacher Handrail Modifications) $12.428.00
7.)See Attached CP-7 (Fence Credit) <$3.024.00>
8.)See Attached CP-8 (Paint Doors at Santa Teresa Middle School) $1.350.00
9. )See Attached CP-9 (Old Eclish Sidewalk Reolacement Gadsden Hich School) $1.702.00
10,)See Attached CP-10 (2nd Old Eclish Sidewalk Reolacement Gadsden Hiah School) $1,854.00
11. )See Attached CP-11 (Handrail at Administration Office Board Room GISD) $1,969.00

Total useaae of the Modification Allowance $68.297.33
Total unused Modification Allowance to be Credited to the Owner $26.702.67

The original (Contract Sum) (G~aFaAteea ~.~~im~m F2Fise) was $ 685.500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 27.600.00
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaAteea ~.~~imum F2Rse) prior to this Change Order was $ 713.100.00
The (Contract Sum) (GuaFaAteea ~.~~imum F2Rse) will be (iAsFeasea) (decreased) (uAsRaA~ea) $ 26.702.67
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) (GuaFaAteea ~.~~imum F2Fise) including this Change Order will be $ 686.397.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) (aesFeasea) (uAsRaAgea) by One Hunderd and Eiahtv ( @) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 7. 2004
NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner
and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal proS9::ution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-
mail The American Institute of Ardlitects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically proWced with permission of the AlA and
can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below User Document: gad2003--05 change order #2.aia - 3/12/2004. AlA

License Number 1005170, which expires on 8/20/2004.
This document is not an original AlAfBI Contract Document, but a reproduction produced by AlAfBI Contract Documents software for
administrative purposes only and is not for other use or resale.

Electronic Format G701 - 2001



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Gadsden Indeoendent School
District
OWNER (Firm name)
P.O. Drawer 70

ESA Construction, Inc.Allev Associates
Architects- Planners
ARCHITECT (Finn name)
1691 Hickory Loop
Las Cruces. New Mexico 88004

Ail ;0

David F. Bovrl

:::~::~-DATE 4/~4~
- .

Rembert C. Alley Jr.
(Typed name) (Typed name) ,

DAT~ -I'r'-()l/ ~ Iff CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document. An original assures changes wDI not be obscured.
DATE

photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal pros~ution. To reIXJrt copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-
mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with penTlission of the AlA and
can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2003-05 change order #2.aia - 3/12/2004. AlA

License Number 1005170, which expires on 8/20/2004.
This document is not an original AIM Contract Document, but a reproduction produced by AIM Contract Documents software for

administrative purposes only and is not for other use or resale.
Electronic FonTlat G701 - 2001

2

~ ;sig;at~rei '\'Ihomas w. Precketl .



Distribution List:

Contract Administration
G70 1 Change Order Owner

Architect
Contractor

Field
Other

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: three (3)

DATE: Jul~ 16, 2004

PROJECT (Name and address):
Accessibilitv UDorade at Five Schools,
ba Union and La Mesa Elementarvs,
Santa Teresa and Gadsden Middle Schools,

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: GAD2003-05

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
ESA Construction. Inc.

CONTRACT DATE: June 23.2003

CONTRACT FOR: construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

See Attached Quote for HC Toilet at Gadsden Hiah School . $18.750.00

The original (Contract Sum) (G~aFaRteee ~.~a*iffi~ffi PFiee) was $ 685.500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 897.33
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaRteee ~.~a*iffi~ffi PFiee) prior to this Change Order was $ 686.397.33
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaRteee ~.~a*iffi~ffi PFiee) will be (increased) (eeeFeasee) (~ReRaR§ee) $ 18.750.00
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) (G~aFaRteee ~.~a*iffi~ffi PFiee) including this Change Order will be $ 705.147.33
The Contract Time will be (increased) (eeeFeasee) (~ReRaR§ee) by ~ (~) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is March 9. 2004
NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner
and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

ESA Construction. Inc. Gadsden Independent School
QisJIiQ1
OWNER (Firm name)
P.O. Drawer 70

Anthony. New Mexico 88021

ADD~S! ~

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
120 Paraaon Lane. Suite 103

EI Paso, Texas 79912~,
ADDRESS f '

( :
' tll'111I1AAJ) / -

/

. - '

David F. Boyd
-sv-{S~nature )
Thomas W. Preckett

Alle~ Associates
Architects-Planners
ARCHITECT (Firm name)
1691 Hickory Loop

Las Cruces. New Mexico 88004
A rJ S ;() tt"1 /J /)

"-r1~re) (~ LU~~-t._,
Rembert C. Alley Jr. (-"

(Typed name)

DATE 1 .?--f . of
(Typed name)

-, - I {~ - l!J ~
DATE -5A:vET

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document. An original assures changes will not be obscured.

photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-
mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA and
can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2003-05 change order #2.aia -- 3/12/2004. AlA

License Number 1005170, which expires on 8/20/2004.
This document is not an original AIA@ Contract Document, but a reproduction produced by AIA@ Contract Documents software for

administrative purposes only and is not for other use or resale.
Electronic Format G701 - 2001

1



1325 W. Washington St.
P.O. Drawer 70
Anthony, NM 88021
Phone (505)882-6720
Fax (505) 882-6740

CONSTRUCTION OFFICE
David F. Boyd

Construction Coordinator

CHANGE ORDER STATUS
-

Project: Chaparral and Santa Teresa Area Elementary Schools - 2002

Original Contract Amount: $ 10,993,200.00

New BalanceDate ApprovedChange Order No. Amount
-

$
-

$12/17/02 (Credit) 79,756.95 10,913,443.05One

2/24/03 14,561.44 10,928,004.49Two

NOTE.' Change Orders Above Reviewed At Board Meeting of June 19, 2003

Additional Change Orders

New BalanceChange Order No. Date Approved Amount

$11/6/03 $ 13,204.34 10,941,208.83Three

1/7/04 126,184.98 11,067,393.81Four

16,244.33 11,083,638.14Five 3/31/04

9/15/04



Distribution List:

Contract Administration
G701 Change Order Owner

Architect
Contractor
Field
Other

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Three (3)

DATE: 2-24-2003

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:GAD2002-06-07

CONTRACT DATE:9-20-2002

PROJECT (Name and address):
ChaQarral and Santa Teresa
Elementarv Schools-2002

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)
GenCon Cornoration
P.O. Box 448
Mesilla. New Mexico 88046-4556

CONTRACT FOR: Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Indude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
See Attached Chan e Order Pro osal #05 Dated 10-23-2003 ater Meter Vault/Re uired Plumbin 04.34

$ 10.993.200.00
$ 65.195.51
$- 10.928.004.49
$ 13.204.34

$- 10.941.208.83

The original (Contract Sum) (G~aFaRfeed fl4a*iFR~FR PFiee) was .
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaR*eea flqa*iFR~FR PFiee) prior to this Change Order was
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaRfeed flqa*im~FR PFiEe) will be (increased) (deEFeased) (~REAaRged)
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) (GyaFaRfeed !"l!axim~m PFiEe) including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be (iREFeased) (deEFeased) (unchanged) byZERQ (.Q) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is UNCHANGED

NOTE: This Change Order does not indude changes in the Contrad Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construdion Diredive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contrador, in

which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construdion Change Directive.

@ AlA Document G701 C ange Or er E ectronic Format @ 2001 T e American Institute 0 Arc itects . www.aia.org . WARNI G: Un icense
photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. expiration as noted below. User Document: sad2002-~-O7 chnge
order 1/3.aia -- 1Q/29/2003. AlA License Number 1005170, which expires on 1001/2003.



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT. CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

ASA Architects. P .A. GenCon Cornoration

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

P.O. Box 448

"Gadsden Indegendent
School District
OWNER (Firm name)
P.O. Drawer70

Anthonv. New Mexico 88021

7

BY (5f8natu;f)-
David F. Bo~d

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
-P.O Box 146
Las Cruces. New Mexico 88004
ADDRESS

;!?;;,,~,,) ;0 (J § tl /. .
l.~e(~=r6.~: Jr. L.-L.{~~
(Typed name)

p-3a-o3
DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document. An original assures changes will not be obscured.

photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2002-~-O7 chnge
nr~or l!~ "i" -- lrvJqnOO~ AlA License Number 1005170. which expires on 1001/2003.

AD~S / .J_l~ LI..t.;>t~..;~ ,- -- f-
BY (Signature)

Robert F. Carson
(Typed name) J I



Distribution List:

Contract Administration
G701 Change Order ,.,(Owner

Architect
Contractor
Field
Other

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Four (4)

DATE: 12-31-2003

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:GAD2002-06-07

CONTRACT DA TE:9-20-2002

PROJECT (Name and address):
Chaparral and Santa Teresa
Elementarv Schools-2002

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
GenCon Corooration
P.o. Box 448
Mesilla. New Mexico 88046-4556

CONTRACT FOR: Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOllOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
See Attached COP Dated 12/10/2003 Road for Cha alTai Elementa School 126 184.98

$ 10.993.200.00
$ <51.991.17>
$ 10.941.208.83
$ 126.184.98

The original (Contract Sum) (G~aFaAteee fll!a*im~m PFiEe) was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The (Contract Sum) (G\:JaFaRteea ~':a*jm\:Jm PFiee) prior to this Change Order was
The (Contract Sum) (G~aFaAteea ~.4a*im~m PFiEe) will be (increased) (eeEFeasea) (~RERaAgea)
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) (G~aFaAteea ~l!a*im~m PFiEe) including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be {iAEFeasea} {aeEFeasea} (unchanged) byNINETY (~) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore IS UNCHANGED

$ 11.067.393.81

NOTE: This Change Order does not indude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been autoorized by Construction Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner aoo Contractor, in

which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT. CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

GenCon Corooration-ASA Architects. P .A.

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

P.o. Box 448

-:J:Gadsdenlndeoendent
School District
OWNER (Firm name)
P.O. Drawer70

AnthQnv- New Mexico 88021

ARCH 11£C1 (Firm name)

-PoD Box 146
~rJ!C;es. New Mexico 88004

7 /
ADDRESS

fZpL---:r
BY (Signature)
Robert F. Carson

(Typed name)

DATE , '1) -671f

~--
BY (Signature)

Rembert C. Alley Jr. David F. Bovd

(Typed na~e) ~ I\.J..
i' ", dr

DATE

(Typed name)

l- ~-Q~
DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document. An original assures changes will not be obscured.

~ AlA Document G701 C ange Or er E ectronic Format ~ 2001 T e American Institute 0 Arc itects . www.aia.org . WARNING: Un icense
photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. expiration as noted below. expiration as noted below. expiration

as noted be.



'- ~

~ .

Distribution List

Contracl .-tdministration
G701 Change Order Owner

Architect
Contractor

Field
Other

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Five'5) Final

DATE: 3-19-2004

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:GAD2002-06-07

CONTRACT DATE:9-20-2002

PROJECT (Name and address):
Chaparral and Santa Teresa
Elementary Schools-2002

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
GenCon Corporation
P.O. Box 448
Mesilla. New Mexico 88046-4556

CONTRACT FOR: Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

The Total Modification Allowance for both Schools $80.000.00

The total used at Santa Teresa Elementary School is $61.021.47
The total used at Chacarral Elementary School is $32.895.29
Total used by chances crus Bond. Insurance. Profit. and Overhead is $96.244.33

See Atached CO ProDosal #12 Dated 5-2-2003 (Relocate Hood Switches) $470.00
See Atached CO ProDosal #13 Dated 5-21-2003 (Alter and add metal deck to Gvm) $3.886.00

See Atached CO Prooosal #15 Dated 12-4-2003 (Rearade oondina area for fence) $15.894.13
See Atached CO Prooosal #16 Dated 12-4-2003 (Furnish and install blank sians) $375.00
See Atached CO Prooosal #17 Dated 12-8-2003 (Add 6 wheel stoos) $420.00
See Atached CO Prooosal #18 Dated 12-8-2003 (Add 100 ft of barbed wire fence) $565.00
See Atached CO Prooosal #20 Dated 12-11-2003 (Relocate "Parent Room" sianaae) $602.83
See Atached CO Prooosal #21 Dated 12-19-2003 (Add Fire Extinauishers to kitchens) $550.00

See Atached CO Prooosal #23 Dated 12-19-2003 (Cost for use of temoorarv fence) $2.400.00

See Atached CO Prooosal #25 Dated 12-22-2003 (Add exhaust fan) $1.906.00

See Atached CO Prooosal #27 Dated 1-5-2004 (Add ladder to meter vault) $1.250.00
See Atached CO Prooosal #28 Dated 2-27-2004 (Additional Security) $3:§17.1 ~
See Atached CO Prooosal #29 Dated 2-27-2004 (Extended use of temoorarv fence) . $75Q.00
Total of all CO Prooosais $93.916.76

photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-
mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA and
can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. expiration as noted below. expiration as noted below. expiration as noted
below. User Document: gad2002-06-07 chnge order #5 final.aia .- 3/19/2004. AlA License Number 1005170, which expires on 8/20/2004.
This document is not an original AlA@ Contract Document, but a reproduction produced by AIA@ Contract Documents software for
administrative purposes only and is not for other use or resale-

Electronic Format G701 - 2001



2

- - --
The original (Contract Sum) (Gl,laFaRteee ~.4a~iml,lm ~Fiee) was $ 10.993.200.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 74.193.81
The (Contract Sum) (Gl,laFaRteee ~.4a~Eiml:lm FlFiee) prior to this Change Order was $ 11,067,393.81
The (Contract Sum) (Gl,laFaRteee ~.4a~Eiml:lm ~Fiee) will be (increased) (eeeFeasee) (I,IR6AaR~ee) $ 16.244.33
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) (Gl,laFaRteee ~.~a~iml,lm FlFiee) including this Change Order will be $ 11.083.638.14
The Contract Time will be (iReFeasee) (e:;eFeasee) (unchanged) by:lfBQ (.Q) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is UNCHANGED
NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner
and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

-ASA Architects. P .A.

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
-P.O Box 146
bas Cruces. New Mexico 88004

GenCon Corooration

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
P.O. Box 448

Mesilla. New Mexico 88046

7YfE~S ~/

-2Gadsden Indeoendent
School District
OWNER (Firm name)
P.O. Drawer 70

Anthon~. New Mexico 88021

ADr I}
If)

BY (Slgn:;;ture) - r
Rembert C. Allev Jr.

. -v ,
Robert F. Carson

, ~ , ~

David F. Boyd
(Typed name) (Typed name)

! (Type~at~ # / ~ ~DAT~ -.:t~ - t:'~ DATE' 1'2-'V fly DATE'" f .) /' O~

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document. An original assures changes will not be obscured.

I,.

photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e.
mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA and
can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. expiration as noted below. expiration as noted below. expiration as noted
below. User Document: gad2002.06-07 chnge order #5 final.aia -- 3/19/2004. AlA License Number 1005170, which expires on 8/20/2004.

This document Is not an original AlA@ Contract Document, but a reproduction produced by AIA@ Contract Documents software for
administrative purposes only and is not for other use or resale.

Electronic Formal G701 - 2001

2



CONSTRUCTION OFFICE
David F. Boyd

Construction Coordinator

1325 W. Washington St.
P.O. Drawer 70
Anthony, NM 88021
Phone (50S) 882-6720
Fax (50S) 882-6740

CHANGE ORDER STATUS
Electrical Upgrade at San Miguel and La Mesa Elementary SchoolsProject:

Original Contract Amount: $ 407,299.55

Change Order No. Date Approved New BalanceAmount

$ $One 8/7/03 1,549.67 408,849.22

9/15/04



STATE OF NEW MEXICO BILL RICHARDSON
GOVERNOR

Deming Public Scbools
In Collaboration With

PUBLIC SCHOOL CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION UNIT

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87502

CATHERJNESMITH
CHAIR

ROBERT A. GORRELL
DIRECTOR

(~~

DISTRICT:Gadsden Ind~endent School District
PROJECT: Electrical UD2rade-2002 San Mig!!el and

La Mesa Elementary Schools

Distribution to:

0 Owner Purchasing Agent
0 Design Professional of Record

CHANGE ORDER NO: ONE (1) 0 Sr. Construction Manager, DCU
DCU PROJECT NUMBER03-058 and 03-192 0 Projects Administrator, DCU
CONTRACT NO.: N/A 0 Financial Control, DCU
ARClllTECT'S PROJECT NO:GAD2002-10 0 Other
CONTRACTORLvnco Electric

NOT VALill UNTil.. SIGNED BY THE OWNER(S). Signature of the ContYactor indicates agreement herewith, including
any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum was ".""".""""""""."""""""'..'.'.""" : $407,299.55
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was .., "",..., ,...",...,.., , ,... $407,299.55

The Contract Sum will be increased
bytbisChangeOrderintheamountof $ 1,549.67

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be "."."'...' " ' " $408,849.22

The Contract Time will be increased by zero (0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

Otherwise Parties agree by checking here 0;
that at the time of this Change Order, there is no agreement on adjustment to the Contract Time related to MCR(s) (List
MCR's by their number or write all in this Change Order). The Contractor, without prejudice and without waiving any rights
to such claim for adjustment to Conttact Time in relation to these MCR(s), agrees to postpone claim in accordance with
Paragraph 7.3 of the General Conditions.

MCR# SHORT DESCRIPTION-
1
2

1 Renairinl1 UnderPIOund Utilitie~

DCU
AMOUNT

0.00
0.00

OWNER
AMOUNT

810.67
139.00-I Re~lace ;omex ~~ with EMT at San Mi9Uel

. - I TOTAL -
0.00 1549.67

Page 1 of2



STATE OF NEW MEXICO BILL RICHARDSON
GOVERNOR

CATHERINE SMITH
CHAIR

Deming Public Schools
In Collaboration With

PUBLIC SCHOOL CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION UNIT

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502

ROBERT A. GORRELL
DIRECTOR
(~) ~-5989

Distribution to:DISTRICT:Gadsden Indeoendent School District
PROJECT: Electrical UoQ:rade-2002 San Miguel and

La Mesa Elementary Schools D Owner Purchasing Agent
D Design Professional of Record

CHANGE ORDER NO: ONE 0) 0 Sr. Construction Manager, DCU
DCU PROJECT NUMBER:O3-058 and 03-192 0 Projects Administrator, DCU
CONTRACT NO.: N/A 0 Financial Control, DCU
ARClfiTECT'S PROJECT NO:GAD2002-10 0 Other
CONTRACTOR: Lvnco Electric---' ..,., ,.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY 'mE OWNER(S). Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewi~ including

By: Date: R-", -&:'3

Rembert C. Alley Ir., Architect

AlleY,Msociates

Date:By: \r
--~ ,,-

Ronald Haugen"
1.-,

District Superintendent
School District

By 11 //
.. R:aYla:: ~n::; Manager

Lynco Electric

1-1-'1
By:By:

"

~~~ Coordinator

Gadsden Independent School

;;r 0, Date: J;,.(It, 7, ~~Date:Date: _~/;2~/ 03:

Page 2 of 2



1325 W. Washington St.
P.O. Drawer 70
Anthony, NM 88021
Phone (505) 882-6720
Fax (505) 882-6740

CONSTRUCTION OFFICE
David F. Boyd

Construction Coordinator

CHANGE ORDER STATUS
Project: Geothermal Borefield Chaparral and Santa Teresa Area Elementary Schools - 2002

Original Contract Amount: $ 956,000.00

New BalanceChange Order No. Date Approved Amount
-

$
-

$6/25/03 13,713.77 969,713.77One

Two 8/22/03 2,315.00 972,028.77

3/31/04 975,245.41Three 3,216.64

9/15/04



Distribution list:

Contract Administration
G701 Change Order

/xOwner
Architect
Contractor
field
Other

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: two (2)

DATE: August 14. 2003

PROJECT (Name and address):
Geothermal Borefield
Chaparral and Santa Teresa Elementary
Schools-2002
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
GenCon Co[QQration
P.o. Box 448
Mesilla. NM 88046

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: GAD2002-16-17

CONTRACT DATE: AQri114. 2003

CONTRACT FOR: Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOllOWS:
(Indude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construdion c1Jange Directives)

See Attached Letter Dated July 29. 2003(ln-Line Pumg and Pressure Tank) $2.315.00

$ 956.000.00
$ 13.713.77
$ 969.713.77
$ 2.315.00

$ 972.028.77

The original (Contract Sum) ((;yaFaRteee !I'.1!a*imym PFiEe) was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The (Contract Sum) {(;l:IaFaAfeee !I'.1!a*iml:lm PFiEe) prior to this Change Order was
The (Contract Sum) «(;yaFaRteee !".1!a*iml:lm PFiEe) will be (increased) (eeEFeased} (~REAaRgee)
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) «(;yaFaRteed Ma*im~m PFiEe) including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be (iREFeased} (deEFeased) (unchanged) by ~ (.Q ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Suml Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been autoorized by Construction Directive until the cost aoo' time have been agreed upon by both the Owner am' Contractorl in
which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT. CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

ASA Architects GenCo" Co[Qoration Gadsden IndeQendent Schools
OWNER (Firm name)

P.O. Drawer 70
CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

P.O. Box 448
Mesilla. New Mexico 88046

~ (,-- ~ 0 BY (SIgnature)

Lany K. Brown

(Typed name)

~
<

~

BY~~ .,;
David F. Boyd

(Typed name V 7 -
n ~Z-IO

BY (Signature) . ,
Rembert C. Alley Jr.

(Typed name)

1'- l-a ~ o?
DATE

-
DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document. An original assures changes will not be obscured.

photocopying violates u.s. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2002-16-17 change order #2.aia - 8/18/2003.
AlA License Number 1005170, which expires on 1001/2003.

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
P.O. Box 146

~ces. New Mexico 88004



Distribution List:

Contract Administration
G701 Change Order 1Owner

Architect
Contractor
Field
Other

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: ~

DATE: June 5. 2003

PROJECT (Name and address):
Geothermal Borefield
ChaQarral and Santa Teresa Elementa~
Schools-2002
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
GenCon CoffiQration
P.O. BOX 448
Mesilla. NM 88046

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:GAD2002-16-17

CONTRACT DATE: AQri114. 2003

CONTRACT FOR:construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOllOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)CO ProQosal #01 cost increase of HDPE oiQe $1.889.00/school $ . 3.778.00

CO ProRosal #02 cost of providing a on site water tank and RiRing $ 9.935.77

$- 956.000.00
$ .Q...Q.Q

$ 956.000.00
$ 13.713.77

$_969.713.77

The original (Contract Sum) {(;l,IaFaRteea !'-l!a*im~FR PFiEe) was .
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The (Contract Sum) {(;~aFaRteed Ma*im~m PFiEe) prior to this Change Order was
The (Contract Sum) «;l,IaFaAteea !'.1!a*iFRl,lm PFiEe) will be (increased) {aeEFeasea} (~RERaAgea)
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) «;~aFaR*eea !'-~a*im~m PFiEe) including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be {iREFeasea} (aeEFeasea) (unchanged) by illQ. (.Q.) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does oot include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been autoorized by Construction Directive until the cost am time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contrador, in
which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

ASA Architects Gadsden Indegendent SchoolsGenCon Co[QQr-atiQil-
CONTRACTOR (Firmname)
P.O. Box 448

Mesilla. NM 88046
ADDRESS

~~ k ~ Larry K. Brown

(Typed name)

OWNER (Firm name)

1325 W. Washington St.
ARCHITECT (Firm name)
P.O. Box 146

Las Cruces. Nm 88004
ADD S ~
BY (Si8nature)

Rembert C. Alley Jr.
(Typed name)

~..- z:. ~ -O-:?
DATE

:i:)z.~ -01
DA EDATE June 11.2003

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document. An original assures changes will not be obscured.

photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@ala.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced wIthout violation until the date of expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2002-16-17 chanse order #l.aia -- 6/5/2003.
AlA License Number 1005170, which expires on 1001/1003.



Distribution List:

Owner
Architect
Contractor

Field
Other

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Three (3) Final

DATE: March 23. 2004

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: GAD2002-16-17

CONTRACT DATE: Agril14. 2003

PROJECT (Name and address):
Geothermal Borefield
Qhaoarral and Santa Teresa Elementary

Schools-2002
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
§enCon Corooration
P.O. Box 448
Mesilla. NM 88046 CONTRACT FOR: .Qonstruction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

The Total Modification Allowance for both Schools 8 000.00
See Attached Letter dated 3-16-2004 This Jeter breaks down the total Chan e Order Pro osals for each school

The total used at Santa Teresa Elementar School is 10232.00
The total used at Cha arral Elementar School is 649.00
Total amount less Modification Allowance 2 881.00
Total Bond Insurance Profit and Overhead is 335.64
Total to be added to the contract b this chan e order 3 216.64



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

- -
GenCon Corporation

-
Gadsden Indegendent Schools

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
P.o. Box 448

ASA Architects

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
P.O. Box 146
Las Cruces, New Mexico 88004

ADrJSS

OWNER (Firm name)
P.o. Drawer 70

.8ntb,.Qnv. New Mexico 88021

-J

/v
a\r(S/gnature) -

Rembert C. Alley Jr.
BY ($ignaturd)David F. Bovd -'

=====:==~ (~ L~
(Typed name)

~-z.Z-c:!:'~
DATE DAf~

CAunON: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document. An original assures changes will not be obscured.

photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e.
mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA and
can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. expiration as noted below.
This document Is not an original AIA@ Contract Document, but a reproduction produced by AIA@ Contract Documents software for
administrative purposes only and Is not for other use or resale.

Electronic Format G701 . 2001
2



1325 W. Washington St.
P.O. Drawer 70
Anthony, NM 88021
Phone (50S) 882-6720
Fax (50S) 882-6740

CONSTRUCTION OFFICE
David F. Boyd

Construction Coordinator

CHANGE ORDER STATUS
Project: Chaparral Area Elementary School Wastewater System

Original Contract Amount: $ 249,565.00

Date Approved New BalanceChange Order No. Amount
-

$
-

$10/20/03 1,119.29 250,684.29One

9/15/04



Distribution List:

Contract Administration
G701 Change Order Owner

Architect
Contractor
Field
Other

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: one (1)

DATE: October 13. 2003

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: GAD2002-13

CONTRACT DATE: December 16.2003

PROJECT (Name and address):
ChaRarral Area Elementarv School Wastewater
System #02-03-27
Chaoarral. New M~~ico
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
Smith 81 Aguirre Construction Co.. Inc.
P.O. Drawer 2276
Las Cruces. New Mexico 88004

CONTRACT FOR: Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, wfJere applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
The Modification Allowance for this Job is $10.000.00
See Attached Letter Dated 5-22-2003 (Installing 16 Insoection Ports) .$:1.300.27

Sub-Total .$:11.119.2~
Modification Allowance -$j O.OOO.QO

-- Total Chanaeina Contract Amount $1.119.29

$ 249.565.00
$ 0.00
$ 249.565.00
$ 1.119.29

$ 250.684.29

The original (Contract Sum) (GyaFaRteed Ma*imym PFiEe) was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The (Contract Sum) (GyaFaRteea !'.~a*imYm PFiEe) prior to this Change Order was
The (Contract Sum) (GyaFaRteea !'.~a*imYm PFiEe) will be (increased) (eeEFeasee) (YREAaRgee)
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) (G~aFaRteed !'.~a*imYm PFiEe) including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be (iREFeasea) ~deEFea5ed) (unchanged) by ~ (.Q) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does oot indude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construdion Diredive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor tin

which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construdion Change Directive.

<&> AlA Document G701 C ange Or er E ectronic Format <&> 2001 T e American Institute 0 Arc itects . www.ala.org . WARNING: Un icense
photocopying violates u.s. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2002-13 change order#l.ala --10113/2003. AlA
License Number 1005170, which expires on 10131/2003.



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

ASA Architects. P .A.

ARCH ITECT (Firm name)

P.O. Box 146
Las Cruces. New Mexico 88004
ADDR 5

BY (Signature)
Rembert C. Alley Jr.

(Typed name)

I ~- 14-- ~~
DATE

Smith & Aguirre Construction
Co..lnc.
CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

P.O. Drawer 2276
Las Cruces. New Mexico 88004
ADDRESS

.~

Gadsden Independent School
District No. 19
OWN ER (Firm name)

P.O. Drawer 70
Anthony:. New Mexico 88021
AD~S~ ,, .,.,

')

-,....
BY (Signature) ,-

Greg Aguirre",
BY (5i8r1~turef
David F. Bo~d

DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document. An original assures changes will not be obscured.

photocopying violates u.s. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel. copyright@aia.org. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA
and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. User Document: gad2002-13 change order#l.aia -- 10113/2003. AlA
I ir~n~~ Nllmh~r lm1;17f1 \Alhirh ~Ynir~~ nn 1~1/~m~

(Typed name)


